Dog Showa

Kars Dog Club
Fri, Jul 21, 2017 to Sun, Jul 23, 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Kars Fair Grounds
1604 Old Wellington Street.
Kars, Ontario



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, July 21, 2017

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Gordon Hayburn

8:00 AM
5 Basenji 2-2-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
4 Afghan Hound 0-2-2-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Gordon Hayburn
8:45 AM
2 Barbet 2-0-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
7 Pointer 2-2-2-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Retriever (Flat) 0-5-1-1
18 Retriever (Golden) 8-6-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Gordon Hayburn
10:30 AM
14 Retriever (Lab) 6-6-0-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0

2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0

1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
10 Setter (Irish) 2-3-4-1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Alan Bennett

11:45 AM
2 Setter (IrishR & W) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spinone Italiano 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
5 Weimaraner 0-4-0-1

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Alan Bennett

1:30 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)  1-0-0-0
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-3-2-1
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1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Chinese Crested 2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0

1 Havanese 0-0-1-0

1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0

1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0

1 Pug 0-0-0-1

1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

3 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Tim Graham David Thomas

8:00 AM
2 lbizan Hound 1-1-0-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-1-1
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 2-0-0-1
5 Whippet 0-3-1-1

19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Tim Graham David Thomas

9:30 AM
2 Akita 1-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-1
3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-0
4 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

36 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
James M Osborne

8:00 AM
4 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, July 21, 2017

1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  2-1-0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
3  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Fernando Arce Balderas

9:45 AM
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
2 Boston Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-0-0
3 Shibalnu 1-1-0-1

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Fernando Arce Balderas

11:10 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Bedlington Terrier 4-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature)  0-2-1-3
2 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 West Highland White 1-0-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
78 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
36 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
246 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy

BEST IN SHOW TO BE HELD
IN RING 5 following last
GROUP judging




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Friday, July 21, 2017 - Show #L7

LIMITED GROUP VIl SHOW

Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Tim Graham David Thomas

1:00 PM

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Beauceron
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
3  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

1 Baby Puppy
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28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-0-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-1
1-2-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last

Breed ***

Summary

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 22, 2017

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Alan Bennett

8:00 AM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Bedlington Terrier 4-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-1
2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 Schnauzer (Miniature)  0-2-1-2
2 Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-0
3 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 West Highland White 1-0-0-0
28 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Alan Bennett

9:30 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1

4 German Shepherd Dog  2-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
E.Lynn White
11:00 AM

2 Akita 1-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-1-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 1-0

1 Altered 1-0
8 Great Dane 3-4-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
E.Lynn White
12:45 PM

0 Mastiff 0-0-0-0

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-1
3 Rottweiler 2-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-0
8 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 1-0

46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tim Graham David Thomas

9:00 AM
2 Barbet 1-0-0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
7 Pointer 2-2-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-1-1
20 Retriever (Golden) 8-7-2-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Veteran 1-1

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tim Graham David Thomas

10:45 AM
16 Retriever (Lab) 6-7-0-3
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
9 Setter (Irish) 1-3-4-1
1 Setter (IrishR & W) 0-0-1-0
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Tim Graham David Thomas
12:45 PM

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Spinone Italiano 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
Weimaraner 0-4-0-1

81 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 22, 2017

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Tim Graham David Thomas

3:00 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
4 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 French Bulldog 1-2-2-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-1
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

30 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ben Wasylyshen

9:30 AM
5 Afghan Hound 1-2-2-0
0 Basset Hound 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 1-0

2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0

2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0

3 Deerhound (Scottish) 2-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ben Wasylyshen
10:40 AM

2 Ibizan Hound 1-1-0-0
14 Irish Wolfhound 3-5-4-2
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
3 Saluki 2-0-0-1
9 Whippet 0-4-3-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Basenji 3-2-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0

56 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Fernando Arce Balderas

12:45 PM
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-1-0
11 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-6-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Chinese Crested 2-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Griffon (Brussels) 0-4-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
2 Japanese Chin 1-1-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1

35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 4
12:00 PM
ALL-BREED PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
6-9mos 9-12mos. 12 -18 mos

Gr.l 6 2 5
Gr.2 O 0 0
Gr.3 1 1 1
Gr.4 1 1 0
Gr.5 O 1 2
Gr.6 1 1 0
Gr.7 1 0 1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
81 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
56 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
28 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
35 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
304 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy, 8
Veteran, 2 Altered

BEST IN SHOW TO BE HELD
IN RING 5 following last
GROUP judging




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 22, 2017 - Show #L2

=N

O W EFLr NN W

U= RN WWN

LIMITED GROUP 11l SHOW

Ring 4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Fernando Arce Balderas

9:00 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy

Bernese Mountain Dog

Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

1 Exhibition Only
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff

1 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland

Portuguese Water Dog

Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-2-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
4-4-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

0-1-1-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-3

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Summary

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

LIMITED GROUP 1l SHOW

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Alan Bennett

2:30 PM
5 Afghan Hound 0-2-3-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Ibizan Hound 1-1-0-0
7 Irish Wolfhound 2-2-2-1
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Saluki 2-0-0-1
6 Whippet 0-2-3-1
7 Basenji 1-3-2-1

44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Summary

Group 02 (Hounds)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

BASENIJI SPECIALTY

RING 5
Tim Graham David Thomas

2:00 PM
19 Basenji 6-7-3-2
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Ex Only

1 Brood Bitch/Progeny




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 23, 2017

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Alan Bennett

10:30 AM
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
4 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-1
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Chow Chow 0-2-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 French Bulldog 1-2-2-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 0-5-0-0
2 ShibaInu 1-0-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Alan Bennett

12:45 PM
2 Akita 1-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2-1-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-1

3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Great Dane 2-1-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Alan Bennett
1:55 PM

2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-2-1-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  0-2-1-1
3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 1-0

43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Tim Graham David Thomas

8:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-1-0
4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-1-0

10 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-6-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Chinese Crested 2-3-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 Griffon (Brussels) 0-4-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Japanese Chin 1-1-0-0
3 Pug 0-2-0-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1

37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Tim Graham David Thomas

9:50 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Bedlington Terrier 4-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-1
2 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-1
6 Schnauzer (Miniature)  0-2-1-3
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 West Highland White 1-0-0-0

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Fernando Arce Balderas

8:00 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
7 Pointer 2-2-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Flat) 0-3-1-1
15 Retriever (Golden) 7-6-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 1-1
3 Barbet 2-0-0-1
Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Fernando Arce Balderas

9:40 AM
15 Retriever (Lab) 6-6-0-3
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-0-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
9 Setter (Irish) 2-3-3-1
1 Setter (IrishR & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kars Dog Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 23, 2017

Spaniel (Field)
2 Baby Puppy
Spinone ltaliano

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

1 Baby Puppy
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner

0-0-1-1
0-2

0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1

74 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

NONWENERPRDN

N w

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)

Fernando Arce Balderas

12:30 PM
Afghan Hound
Basenji
1 Veteran
Beagle
1 Baby Puppy
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
2 Baby Puppy
Saluki
Whippet
1 Baby Puppy

49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***
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Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Fernando Arce Balderas

3:00 PM

Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-1
Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Briard 0-1-0-0
Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-0
Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1
German Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1
Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-0-0-0

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last
Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
74 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
27 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
37 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total

287 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy, 7

Veteran, 1 Altered

BEST IN SHOW TO BE HELD

IN RING 5 following last
GROUP judging




